OTHERS DEVELOPMENT ON THE NOTICES OF ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT RECEIVED FROM INLAND REVENUE BOARD OF MALAYSIA

TENAGA NASIONAL BHD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	DEVELOPMENT ON THE NOTICES OF ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT RECEIVED FROM INLAND REVENUE BOARD OF MALAYSIA

We refer to the issuance of the notices of additional assessment ("Notices") dated 28 November 2019 for the sum of RM3,977,886,068.72 for the years of assessment 2015 to 2017 by the Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia ("IRB") and our announcements dated 28 November 2019, 2 December 2019, 12 December 2019, 3 April 2020, 20 May 2020, 9 July 2020, 3 September 2020, 6 October 2020, 9 December 2020, 31 December 2020, 25 January 2021, 16 June 2021, 9 September 2021, 6 December 2021, 16 March 2022, 22 June 2022, 30 August 2022, 20 September 2022, 3 October 2022, 17 November 2022, 11 January 2023, 8 February 2023, 22 May 2023, 22 August 2023 and 27 September 2023.

Pursuant to the notice of appeal filed by the IRB on 25 August 2023 and case management on 23 November 2023, the Court of Appeal had instructed parties to attend case management on 24 January 2024 for the IRB to update the Court of Appeal on the status of the records of appeal.

This announcement is dated 27 November 2023.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	TENAGA NASIONAL BHD
Stock Name	TENAGA
Date Announced	27 Nov 2023
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-27112023-00019